

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.10831 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	13.07.2026	<u>KM,J</u> Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Cooperation appearing for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner while he was working at GDCC Bank, Guntur during 2020 to 2021 he had sanctioned loans as per the guidelines and recommendations of MEPMA. Thereafter on 09.07.2021, he was transferred from the Nallapadu Branch of the Guntur District Co-operative Central Bank and was posted at the Administrative Office of the Guntur District Co-operative Central Bank. Out of 33 groups, to which he had sanctioned cash credit loans 28 groups have already repaid the loans. The remaining five groups were regular during his tenure, after 4 years of his transfer if the groups had become overdue, the petitioner cannot be held responsible. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Cooperation seeks time to file counter. Post on 10.08.2026.	(Contd...)

		In the meantime, there shall be interim suspension of the proceedings dated 12.03.2026 issued by the 3rd respondent. However, this order shall not preclude the Bank from recovering its dues from the loan defaulters. <u> </u> KM, J BSK	
--	--	---	--